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METHODOLOGY
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600 completed interviews with Hispanic
Sample Size registered voters likely to vote in the 2022
general election
| | Dates of Interview April 50 — April 11t 2022
.. Languages of Interview English, Spanish o AT
smie=t== Margin of Error +/- 4.0 percentage points L
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ASKED OPEN-ENDED

Inflation

Jobs and the economy
Covid-19/Masks
Immigration/Border Security
President Joe Biden
Division of the Political Parties/Polarization
Disinformation/Propaganda
Crime

Election security

War in Ukraine

Socialism

Healthcare

Gun control

Other

Don't know / No answer

30%

5%
5%
5%
4%
4%
4%

3%

3% ;"ﬂ’f
2% q‘f
2% Wig
2% 1
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ASKED OPEN-ENDED

COVID-19/Masks
Immigration/Border Security
Division of the Political Parties/Polarization
Jobs and the economy

Racism and Race Relations
Global Climate Change

Focus on homosexuals/LGBTQ
Inflation

Federal deficit

Socialism

Abortion

Donald Trump

War in Ukraine
Foreign policy
Wokeism/Cancel culture
Other

Don't know / No answer

3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%

5%
5%
5%
4%
4%

6%
6%

10%




17% 13%

3%
—

Falling behind the cost of Staying about even with  Going up faster than the Not sure
living the cost of living cost of living




HISTORIGAL
ELEGTION RESULTS




HifH : ;
COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

]
50% 50% : 51% 48%
| ¥
| K’
Barack Obama John McCain I Barack Obama John McCain :‘1




HifH : ;
COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

]
|
50% 49% | 90% 49%
| ¥
Barack Obama Mitt Romney I Barack Obama Mitt Romney :‘1




HifH : ;
COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

]
53% |
: 44% | 48% 47 %
| ¥
| K’
Charlie Crist Rick Scott I Rick Scott Charlie Crist :‘1
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COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

L ‘ I 49% 48%
o o
42% |
i I !1{?2
| K
Hillary Clinton Donald Trump I Donald Trump Hillary Clinton \fi




HifH : ;
COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

52% I o o
46% | 50% 49%
" I .fv:f‘;;
= 3
| 5
Andrew Gillum Ron DeSantis I Ron DeSantis Andrew Gillum ;




HifH : ;
COUNTY-WIDE HISPANIC RESULTS (MIAMI-DADE) | STATE-WIDE RESULTS (FLORIDA)

|
o |
53% 47% | 51% 48%
| %
| A
Donald Trump Joe Biden I Donald Trump Joe Biden :‘1







Very / Somewhat Favorable 35% 25% @@%

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable | 129/ 239, @ 5%

"% Donotrecognize / No answer '
? n




English Spanish
|
" Favorable 50% 73% —
il
| | Unfavorable 45% 19%
Do not recognize/No answer 5% 8%



18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

'Favorable 41% 53% 63% 79%
/ s‘i Unfavorable 36% 37% 33% 17% ,
: Do not recognize/ 39 10% 49 49 -
~ No answer 0 0 0 ° \“
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NW South
; Miami-Dade @ Miami-Dade @ Miami-Dade
| M Favorable 64% 53% 60%
|| Unfavorable 28% 40% 35%
s Do not recognize/ 0 o 0
~ No answer 8% % 5%




@ The Republican Party

Cuban Non-Cuban
| ﬂ | Favorable 71% 46%
| Unfavorable 23% 48%
Do not recognize/No answer 6% 7%



@ The Republican Party

US-Born Foreign-Born
| ﬂ | Favorable 41% 67%
| Unfavorable 53% 27%
Do not recognize/No answer 6% 6%

=
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Democrat Republican | Independent
Favorable 23% 94 % 32%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 54%
w84 Do not recognize/ 30, 30, 149,

No answer




Very / Somewhat Favorable 32% 25% 57%

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable 15% 20% 35%
* Do not recognize Kz -
No answer A "!--
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English Spanish

| M Favorable 46% 3%

Unfavorable 47% 19%
£ Do not recognize/No answer 7%

8%
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Cuban Non-Cuban
| M Favorable 70% 43%
Unfavorable 26% 46%
£ Do not recognize/No answer 4%

1%

=
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US-Born Foreign-Born
| M Favorable 32% 68%
Unfavorable 59% 27%
= Do not recognize/No answer 9%

6%

=
| - g




Democrat Republican | Independent
{"V " Favorable 12% 87% 37%
* Unfavorable 79% 11% 50%
s Do not recognize/ 9 20/ 139,

= No answer




Very /| Somewhat Favorable

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable

Do not recognize

No answer

22% 26% A8
12% 22% Y




English Spanish

| " Favorable 42% 56%
* Unfavorable 41% 20%
= Do not recognize/No answer 17% 24%



Cuban Non-Cuban
-
| " Favorable 59% 34%
* Unfavorable 25% 43%
= Do not recognize/No answer 16% 23%




e

US-Born

Foreign-Born

Favorable 32% 54%
Unfavorable 56% 24%
. Do not recognize/No answer 12% 22%




e

Democrat Republican | Independent
Favorable 18% 73% 40%
Unfavorable 61% 14% 35%
w8 Do not recognize/ 219 139 259
— No answer 0 0 0




Very / Somewhat Favorable 349, 17% 5ﬂ @/@

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable | go/ 38% 4@%

Do not recognize

-
No answer m
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English Spanish

| M Favorable 49% 69%

Unfavorable 47% 28%
£ Do not recognize/No answer 4%

2%

=
-
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18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
. ' Favorable 43% 53% 61% 71%
J '.i Unfavorable 54% 44% 36% 27% |
=l Do ot recognize/ o o o i
3% 3% 3% 2% i

{“f'- No answer
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.NW

South

- Miami-Dade | Miami-Dade @ Miami-Dade
| ““" Favorable 63% 53% 56%
Unfavorable 34% 43% 42%
s Do not recognize/ o o o
— No answer 3% 4% 2%
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Cuban Non-Cuban
| M Favorable 68% 44%
Unfavorable 30% 51%
£ Do not recognize/No answer 2%

5%

=
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US-Born Foreign-Born
| M Favorable 40% 64%
Unfavorable 58% 32%
£ Do not recognize/No answer 2%

4%

=
| - g




Democrat Republican | Independent
{"V " Favorable 16% 89% 48%
* Unfavorable 83% 10% 44%
Wil Do ot recognize/ ™ ™ 8/

= No answer




8%

Agree with President Trump Disagree with President Trump Don’t know/no answer J'




President Trump claims that the 2020 Presidential election was

fraudulent and stolen. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump?

Male Female
| ﬂ | Agree with President Trump 51% 42%
| Disagree with President Trump 42% 49%
$ Don't know/No answer 7% 9%



President Trump claims that the 2020 Presidential election was

fraudulent and stolen. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump?

English Spanish =
Agree with President Trump 40% 54% |
Disagree with President Trump 53% 35%
Don’t know/No answer 6%

11%



President Trump claims that the 2020 Presidential election was

fraudulent and stolen. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump?

ade

\ ‘-ﬁ _4:' P-

e

e M N -\-fv_:; e e e e
SURVEY UF HISPANIC LIKELY GENERAL ELECTIUN VUTERS IN MIAMI DA[]E COUNTY

—4’

D

e o LA s

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
' Agree with President o o o .
. Trump 33% 36% 51% 64%
Dlsagree with 62% 549 40% g9
A PreS|dent Trump
~ Don'tknow/No answer 5% 10% 9% %
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President Trump claims that the 2020 Presidential election was

fraudulent and stolen. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump?

Cuban Non-Cuban
Agree with President Trump 58% 31%
Disagree with President Trump 34% 959%
Don’t know/No answer 8%

9%



President Trump claims that the 2020 Presidential election was

fraudulent and stolen. Do you agree or disagree with President Trump?

Democrat Republican | Independent
l
Agree with President o o 0
S T 9% 77% 32%
11
{  Disagree with President o 0 ;
B T 85% 16% 96%
Don’t know/No answer 6% 8% 11%




Very / Somewhat Favorable 149, 23% @7% =

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable 15% 5%

Do not recognize / No answer

adf
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English Spanish =

ﬂ Favorable 40% 32% |
| Unfavorable 45% 62%
Do not recognize/No answer 5% 6%



18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
'Favorable 50% 42% 33% 23%
v‘a Unfavorable 42% 51% 63% 74% |
= Do not recognize/ o o o 0 "
8% 7% 4% 3% »
No answer ‘m
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NW South
Miami-Dade | Miami-Dade @ Miami-Dade
Favorable 29% 48% 36%
Unfavorable 65% 47 % 59%
s Do not recognize/ o o o
No answer 6% 5% 3%




Cuban Non-Cuban

" Favorable 23% 52%
|
| Unfavorable 71% 43%

Do not recognize/No answer 6% 5%

=
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US-Born Foreign-Born =
| ﬂ | Favorable 50% 31% |
| Unfavorable 47% 62%

Do not recognize/No answer 3% 7%



Democrat Republican | Independent
Favorable 85% 9% 37%
Unfavorable 13% 91% 51%
w84 Do not recognize/ 20, 49 129,

No answer




Very / Somewhat Favorable | 119% 22% @@%

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable | oy, 5@%

Do not recognize k37 .
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No answer W37 ”




‘\3 Vice President Kamala Harris

Male Female

| " Favorable 25% 38%
* Unfavorable 67% 953%

= Do not recognize/No answer 8% 8%




‘\3 Vice President Kamala Harris

Cuban Non-Cuban
=
| " Favorable 18% 49%
N Uniavorable 75% 41%
= Do not recognize/No answer 6% 10%




‘\3 Vice President Kamala Harris

US-Born Foreign-Born
-
| " Favorable 41% 30%
* Unfavorable 54% 62%
= Do not recognize/No answer 5% 8%
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Democrat Republican | Independent
Favorable 80% 4% 30%
Unfavorable 18% 90% 53%
s Do not recognize/ o o 0
— No answer 2% 6% 17%
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Very / Somewhat Favorable |4% LA ﬂ @%

Somewhat / Very Unfavorable | go/, VLA 2@%

Do not recognize

No answer




Former Congresswoman

“! Debbie Mucarsel-Powell

English Spanish
' r’ Favorable 19% 20%
I% Unfavorable 22% 18%
Do not recognize/No answer 59% 62%

=
A g



Former Congresswoman

“! Debbie Mucarsel-Powell

Cuban Non-Cuban
!
r’ Favorable 15% 25%
I% Unfavorable 23% 16%
Do not recognize/No answer 62% 59%



Former Congresswoman

“! Debbie Mucarsel-Powell

= No answer

Democrat Republican | Independent
Favorable 32% 14% 19%
Unfavorable 10% 26% 19%
s Do not recognize/ 589, 50% 62%



Strongly / Somewhat Approve

Somewhat / Strongly Disapprove

= Don't know/No answer

15%

63Ye



Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Joe Biden is

handling his job as President of the United States?

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Approve 38% 41% 34% 25%
. Dlsapprove 58% 56% 66% 72%
NgnaLI;CvoevIl/ 4% 3% i
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Joe Biden is

handling his job as President of the United States?

Cuban Non-Cuban
Approve 24% 48%
I
B Disapprove 75% 499,
sl Don’t know/ o o
No answer 1% 4%




Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Joe Biden is

handling his job as President of the United States?

US-Born Foreign-Born -
Approve 42% 32%
il
[
| || Disapprove 53% 66%
s Don’t know/ o :
No answer 5% 2%




Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Joe Biden is

handling his job as President of the United States?

Democrat Republican | Independent ~
" Approve 81% 8% 36% |
| ‘gfk_l".‘.:.;
| B
| | Disapprove 17% 91% 59%
s Don’t know/ o o 0
No answer 2% 1% S
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i GENERAL ELECTION




Hiy

Only / Mostly Republican 27% 24%

Only / Mostly Democrat (A 15% @ﬂ @/@

A combination of some Democrats
and some Republicans

Don’t know/no answer




In the November 2022 general election there will be many candidates on the ballot running
for various offices. If the election were being held today and you had to choose between

supporting Democratic candidates or Republican candidates — whom would you vote for?

English Spanish

(| Republican 44% 60%

Democrat 38% 22%

14% 14% SR

4% 4% ﬁ i

-ﬂ"ﬂ'&.—!‘g. |
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In the November 2022 general election there will be many candidates on the ballot running
for various offices. If the election were being held today and you had to choose between

supporting Democratic candidates or Republican candidates — whom would you vote for?

18-29 ‘ 30-49 - -4 | 65+
Republican 34% 44% 57% 69%
*| Democrat 49% 34% 24% 18%
L‘a Combination of both 15% 16% 17% 8%
Don’t know/No answer 2% 6% 2% 9%
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In the November 2022 general election there will be many candidates on the ballot running
for various offices. If the election were being held today and you had to choose between

supporting Democratic candidates or Republican candidates — whom would you vote for?

= =

W NE  South
Miami-Dade | Miami-Dade | Miami-Dade i
= Republican 61% 23% 50% ]
| fg Democrat 25% 37% 31%
RS Combination of both 9% 19% 16%
Don’t know/No answer 5% 4% 3%



In the November 2022 general election there will be many candidates on the ballot running
for various offices. If the election were being held today and you had to choose between

supporting Democratic candidates or Republican candidates — whom would you vote for?

Cuban Non-Cuban

(| Republican 31%

Democrat 45%

5% g& \*"
-ﬂ"ﬂ'ﬂ'—!j ,

) P BENDIXEN&AMANDI INTERNATIONAL




In the November 2022 general election there will be many candidates on the ballot running
for various offices. If the election were being held today and you had to choose between

supporting Democratic candidates or Republican candidates — whom would you vote for?

US-Born Foreign-Born

| Republican 57 %

Democrat 24%

A
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2%

Marco Rubio — Republican Val Demings — Democrat | wouldn’t vote in this race




On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be one of the United States
Senators from Florida for the next 6 years. If that election were being held today and you had to

choose between Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Val Demings — whom would you vote for?

Cuban Non-Cuban

Marco Rubio V4 40%

Val Demings 43%

: w | wouldn't vote in this race 1 4% % "

V\—d
%
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On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be one of the United States
Senators from Florida for the next 6 years. If that election were being held today and you had to

choose between Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Val Demings — whom would you vote for?

US-Born

Foreign-Born

Marco Rubio

63%

Val Demings

23%

& | wouldn't vote in this race

3%

A
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On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be one of the United States
Senators from Florida for the next 6 years. If that election were being held today and you had to

choose between Republican Marco Rubio and Democrat Val Demings — whom would you vote for?

Démocrat Republican Independent )
Marco Rubio 14% 94% 51% l
e | Val Demings 73% 1% 299,
i '.i- | wouldn't vote in this race 5% 1% 2% ;
= Don't know/No answer 8% 5% 18% A
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67%

28%

3%

| N
5 2

Certain of choice

Could change mind Don’t Know/No Answer




o

3%
L
Ron Desantis — Republican Charlie Crist — Democrat | wouldn’t vote in this race




On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be Governor of Florida for the
next 4 years. If that election were being held today and you had to choose between Republican Ron

DeSantis and Democrat Charlie Crist — whom would you vote for?

Cuban Non-Cuban

« Ron DeSantis 49%

Charlie Crist 40%

3%

A
) P BENDIXEN&AMANDI INTERNATIONAL




On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be Governor of Florida for the
next 4 years. If that election were being held today and you had to choose between Republican Ron

DeSantis and Democrat Charlie Crist — whom would you vote for?

US-Born Foreign-Born

| Ron DeSantis 67%

Charlie Crist 23%

3%

A
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On the November ballot voters in Florida will be choosing who will be Governor of Florida for the

next 4 years. If that election were being held today and you had to choose between Republican Ron

DeSantis and Democrat Charlie Crist — whom would you vote for?

Independent

4-7 -h

adll =

o~

Don’t know/No answer

— . M&.”

S SN
e o

81

Democrat Republican
|| Ron DeSantis 7% 94% 50%
Charlie Crist 81% 5% 30%
| wouldn’t vote in this race 4% - 5%
% 2% 15%
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68%

29%

3%

| N
5 2

Certain of choice

Could change mind Don’t Know/No Answer




Democratic Party

60%

12% 11%

i 5%

gl o 5% o (o)

i~ 3% 2% 1% 1%

adif

5 Nothing Obamacare General positive Help Poor & The Economy Gay Rights Immigration Help Hispanics Cuba Policy X
Middle Class Reform/Help Y

immigrants




Republican Party

39%

£

o =
26%

b o

o

i 6% 4% ) o o o

° 3% 3% 3% P vz

M 1%, =~

= &

5 Nothing Jobs & The  General Positive Trump Taxes Freedom Covid Immigration &  Anti Abortion .

Economy

The Border J’




Much / Somewhat Better

Somewhat / Much worse

f Stayed the same
Don't know/No answer P

32% 21% 523%Y%
11% 14%  25Y%

20%




Here in Florida, The Republican Party has occupied the governor’s office and maintained majority
control of both the Florida State House of Representatives and the Florida State Senate for the past

25 years. In your opinion, under Republican control have things in the State of Florida gotten better,
gotten worse or stayed about the same?

English

Spanish

48%

59%

31%

17%

-f “W Stayed the same 18%

P e L L SRR

- Don’t know/No answer 3%
S SR LOTTH
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Here in Florida, The Republican Party has occupied the governor’s office and maintained majority
control of both the Florida State House of Representatives and the Florida State Senate for the past

25 years. In your opinion, under Republican control have things in the State of Florida gotten better,
gotten worse or stayed about the same?

Cuban Non-Cuban

41%

34%

& %
Mo
1 C

N\

W
I\d

p—— -qii;l!ﬁﬁ\

) P BENDIXEN&AMANDI INTERNATIONAL




Here in Florida, The Republican Party has occupied the governor’s office and maintained majority
control of both the Florida State House of Representatives and the Florida State Senate for the past

25 years. In your opinion, under Republican control have things in the State of Florida gotten better,
gotten worse or stayed about the same?

US-Born Foreign-Born

58%
19%

gi -
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Here in Florida, The Republican Party has occupied the governor’s office and maintained majority
ontrol of both the Florida State House of Representatives and the Florida State Senate for the past

C
25 years. In your opinion, under Republican control have things in the State of Florida gotten better

gotten worse or stayed about the same?

o~
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Don’t know/No answer
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Democrat Republican I.ndependent
Better 20% 76% 46%
| Worse 53% 4% 31%
Tyl . Stayed the same 25% 16% 20%
- 2% 4% 3%

?f'. 3

ﬁqsﬁf'béi i

) P BENDIXEN&AMANDI INTERNATIONAL

& 4 .



MESSAGE
TESTING

{
/:.
‘B
o
< ’




MESSAGE 1:

Ine Republicans are the party of Trump. They
reject science and facts that don’t agree with their
agenda, don’t abide by the rule of law, have no
real plan to govern, are stirring Up social-and
racial divisions in this country and are willing to
change election laws to gain power even if- it
means ending our democracy.




Strongly agree / Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree

: Don't know / No answer

26% 14%  40%

14% 43% S5UY%s




English Spanish

Agree 45% 30%

i

i
Disagree 51% 65%
Don’t know/No answer 4% 5%




Do you agree or disagree with the statement?

'j“ { ‘ 9
g P |

adil =

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
. ' Agree 51% 44% 38% 25%
Disagree 44% 51% 58% 72%
Don’t know/No answer 5% 5% 4%, 3% \
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Cuban Non-Cuban

Agree 37% 43%

i

i
Disagree 60% 52%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 5%




{ i)
i

Democrat Republican | Independent =
- Agree 67% 21% 40% |
Disagree 29% 76% 55%
Don’t know/No answer 4% 3%

5%



MESSAGE 2:
he Democrats are the party that works
to provide opportunity. to every
American, expanad access to healthcare,
protects worker rignts,; promotes-public
education and defends the Hispanic
community.

v e < LML LD i




Strongly agree / Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree

: Don't know / No answer

25% 27% S52%  f

15% 31% A6Y/6




Male Female

Agree 50% 52%

i

i
Disagree 48% 43%
Don’t know/No answer 2% 5%




English Spanish

Agree 51% 51%

i

i
Disagree 46% 44%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 5%




Do you agree or disagree with the statement?

'j“ { ‘ 9
g P |

adil =

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

 Agree 60% 55% 47% 44%

Disagree 40% 42% 49% 50%
Don’t know/No answer - 3% 4% 6% \
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Cuban Non-Cuban

Agree 42% 62%

i

i
Disagree 55% 35%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 3%




{ i)
i

Democrat Republican | Independent =
- Agree 91% 21% 61% |
Disagree 8% 5% 35%
Don’t know/No answer 1% 4% 4%



MESSAGE 3:
The Democrats are the party of
soclalism, who sympatnize with

communist regimes, are always, raising

taxes and whose policies will lead to the
ending of our freedoms and democracy.




Strongly agree / Somewhat agree 39 % 1 6 % 55% £:

Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree 8% 34% 4%%

: Don't know / No answer




English Spanish

Agree 51% 60%

i

i
Disagree 45% 37%
Don’t know/No answer 4% 3%




Do you agree or disagree with the statement?
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18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

' Agree 40% 94% 60% 61%

Disagree 57% 41% 36% 36%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 5% 4%, 3% \
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Cuban Non-Cuban

Agree 65% 43%

i

i
Disagree 32% 52%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 5%




{ i)
i

Democrat Republican | Independent =
- Agree 19% 81% 47% |
Disagree 77% 16% 48%
Don’t know/No answer 4% 3%

5%



MIESSAGE 4:
he Republicans are the party that
prioritizes freedom and protecting

individual liberty-and who fight to limit

the role of big government from
unnecessarily interfering in our lives.




Strongly agree / Somewhat agree 46% 2 1 % @7%

Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree 1 2% 1 80/0 3@%

: Don't know / No answer




English Spanish

Agree 59% 79%

i

i
Disagree 38% 18%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 3%




Do you agree or disagree with the statement?
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18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

. ' Agree 58% 59% 2% 79%

Disagree 39% 37% 26% 18%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 4% 2% 3% \
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Cuban Non-Cuban

Agree 4% 57%

i

i
Disagree 23% 40%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 3%




{ i)
i

Democrat Republican | Independent =
- Agree 30% 91% 63% :
Disagree 67% 8% 31%
Don’t know/No answer 3% 1%

6%



GENERIG CANDIDATE
ESSAGE TESTING

-




MESSAGE 1:

A candidate who will- make America Great by
getting inflation under control by cutting the
out-of-control government spending, getting
people back to work, cracking down on
violent crime, is against the teaching of
Critical Race Theory, and will secure the |t
southern border with Mexico.

L ST gy g Lok i Tl oSy T Rl




Much more / Somewhat more likely 49% 1 9% @%
£
Somewhat less / Much less likely 10% 16% 2@%
Makes no difference
= Don't know / No answer "",.




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

Male Female
_. * More likely 72% 64%
£ Less likely 22% 28%
Makes no difference 6% 7%




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

English Spanish =
_. * More likely 59% 80% "
£ Less likely 32% 17%
Makes no difference 9% 3%




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

adil =

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
 More likely 51% 62% 75% 79%
’La Less likely 47 % 27%, 19% 14%
~ Makes no difference - 5% 4% 29, \
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Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

v
-
-

il

Cuban Non-Cuban
More likely 76% 58%
| Less likely 20% 33%
Makes no difference 2% 9%




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

i
I
i

Democrat Republican | Independent
~ More likely 36% 91% 68%
Less likely 61% 8% 27%
Makes no difference 3% 1% 5%




MIESSAGE 2:

A candidate who-is For the People and
aelivered on building a stronger America by
[nvesting in infrastructure and families,
creating millions of middle-classjops,
cracking down on corruption, and defending

democracy and freedom.




Much more / Somewhat more likely @ 29%

Somewhat less / Much less likely | 6% 4% ﬂ @%

Makes no difference

Don't know / No answer




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

Male Female
_. * More likely 83% 82%
£ Less likely 9% 10%
Makes no difference 3% 3%




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

adil =

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
. ' More likely 82% 79% 86% 87%
,,*a Less likely 15% 12% 7% 5%
~ Makes no difference 3% 5% 2% 2% \
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Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

Cuban Non-Cuban
_. * More likely 87% 78%
£ Less likely 7% 12%
Makes no difference 2% 5%




Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

i
I
i

Democrat Republican | Independent
~ More likely 83% 86% 80%
Less likely 11% 8% 9%
Makes no difference 3% 2% 5%




a47%

A candidate who will Make America Great

A candidate who is For The People

10%

Don’t know/no answer




Now that you have heard these two profiles of potential candidates running for office in November, which of them would you be most
likely to vote for — A candidate who is For the People and delivered on building a stronger America by investing in infrastructure and
families, creating millions of middle-class jobs, cracking down on corruption, and defending democracy and freedom OR A candidate who

will make America Great by getting inflation under control by cutting the out-of-control government spending, getting people back to
work, cracking down on violent crime, is against the teaching of Critical Race Theory, and will secure the southern border with Mexico

Male Female

Candidate that will Make o .
T ~ America Great 51% 44%

e."%@ Candidate who is For The
People

-

37% 46%

Don’t know/No answer 12% 10%




Now that you have heard these two profiles of potential candidates running for office in November, which of them would you be most
likely to vote for — A candidate who is For the People and delivered on building a stronger America by investing in infrastructure and
families, creating millions of middle-class jobs, cracking down on corruption, and defending democracy and freedom OR A candidate who

will make America Great by getting inflation under control by cutting the out-of-control government spending, getting people back to
work, cracking down on violent crime, is against the teaching of Critical Race Theory, and will secure the southern border with Mexico

English Spanish

Candidate that will Make
. ~ America Great

e."%@ Candidate who is For The
People

43% 52%

-

46% 37%

Don’t know/No answer 11% 11%




Now that you have heard these two profiles of potential candidates running for office in November, which of them would you be most
likely to vote for — A candidate who is For the People and delivered on building a stronger America by investing in infrastructure and
families, creating millions of middle-class jobs, cracking down on corruption, and defending democracy and freedom OR A candidate who

will make America Great by getting inflation under control by cutting the out-of-control government spending, getting people back to
work, cracking down on violent crime, is against the teaching of Critical Race Theory, and will secure the southern border with Mexico

50-64

65+

' Candidate that will

 Make America Great

44%

51%

56%

*r Candidate who is Fo
m.a The People

r

41%

38%

33%

~ Don’t know/No answ
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Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

Cuban Non-Cuban
Candidate that will Make . 5
America Great 587 34%
Candidate who is For The . .
| B roonic 34% 52%
Don’t know/No answer 8%

14%

=
- - a2



Will a person with this profile make you more likely to

vote for them or less likely to vote for them?

Democrat Republican | Independent
Candidate that will . 0 0
Make America Great 12% 2% 39%
Candidate who is For . 5 0
B Thc People 80% 18% 45%
Don’t know/No answer 8% 10% 15%
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Do you believe that there are local Spanish language media outlets in
Miami-Dade County that put out false or misleading information about

news, politics and elections?

I :

Democrat

Republican

Independent

38%

70%

59%

42%

18%

LAY

No answer 20%
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54%

27%
; 10%

i o P
e e 2% 2% %
:"'!-

Univision Telemundo All of them CNN Radio Mambi Radio Caracol




39%

Watching news on TV

17% 17%

o
11% <o/

5%
Getting news from a Seeing news on social Listening to the news Reading a newspaper Hearing news via
news website or app media such as on the radio or (in print or online)

Facebook, Instagram podcast
or Twitter

friends and family
(word of mouth)

4%

No Answer




22%

12%

10%
9% 9% 9%
5%
3%
1%

Channel 7 - Channel 51 - Channel 23 - Channel 6 - Channel 10 - Channel 4 — Channel 41 - Channel 22 - Other Don’t -
WSVN - Fox WSCV - WLTV - WTVJ - NBC WPLG — ABC WFOR - CBS WJAN - WSBS - Mega know/NA/Don’t | Qn

Telemundo Univision AmericaTeve TV Watch TV News %




o

CNN Fox MSNBC CNBC News Max Bloomberg Other Don’t know/no \r
answer »




me—

v
AN

Democrat Repulican Independent
CNN 96% 13% 25%
4 FOX News 5% 36% 22%
MSNBC 13% 2% 10%
CNBC 3% 2% 4%
| News Max - 2% 2%
- Bloomberg 1% - 2%
= Other 7% 10% 15%
': e | Don't know/No answer 16% 34% 21 %
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77%

23%

0%

Yes

\[o

Do | g

No Answer



14% 13%

7 7% 7%
- 2% 1%

Facebook Instagram Youtube Twitter Linkedin Snapchat Other




% wai Instagram

. Linkedin

v
AN

- No answer

.ﬁ-:.?.‘.-_._.

Male Female

Facebook 31% 28%

20% 35%

YouTube 17% 12%
Twitter 9% 3%
3% 1%
— Snapchat - 1%
| Other 6% 99,
15% 9_°_/o

e e o PSP st
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% wai Instagram

v
AN

English Spanish
Facebook 23% 38%
35% 17%
YouTube 15% 13%
(i Twitter 8% 4%,
j . Linkedin 3% 2%
, 8 Snapchat 2% -
~ Other 6% 10%
9% 7%

- No answer
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45%

23%
11% 11% 9%

= 1%

Everyday Several times per A few times per Rarely Never No answer
week month




16%
13%

19%

13%
11% 10%

8%
5%

(1)
3% 2%

CNN Fox News

NBC MSNBC Newsmax Tucker Alexander Phil the None
Carlson Otaola Franco Show




PROFILE OF
GANDIDATE




Strongly agree / Somewhat agree 41% 33% 74% s

Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree 9% 1 1 % 2@%

: Don't know / No answer




Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Given everything that is happening in the
world today, | would like to see a viable candidate run for President who is not a career politician but

instead has been a leader in the US military, has considerable knowledge and experience in foreign
affairs and who is committed to protecting the constitution and preserving American Democracy.
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18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
 Agree 58% 72% 76% 86%
I, | Disagree 35% 19% 17% 11% G
"’ Don’t know/No answer 7% 9% 7% 3% .\,I;'
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Given everything that is happening in the
world today, | would like to see a viable candidate run for President who is not a career politician but

instead has been a leader in the US military, has considerable knowledge and experience in foreign
affairs and who is committed to protecting the constitution and preserving American Democracy.

Cuban Non-Cuban
* Agree 78% 69%
‘f"‘ Disagree 17% 22%
 Don't know/No answer 5% 9%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Given everything that is happening in the
world today, | would like to see a viable candidate run for President who is not a career politician but

instead has been a leader in the US military, has considerable knowledge and experience in foreign
affairs and who is committed to protecting the constitution and preserving American Democracy.

Democrat Republican | Independent 3
| Agree 66% 82% 68% Ll
s
I‘ﬁ Disagree 29% 12% 22%
= Don’t know/No answer 5% 6% 10%



P <




23%

11% 11%
4 5% 6% 6%
- 0%

Grade school Some high High school Some college Technical school College graduate Graduate School ~ No answer
school graduate 7 i




41%

£:

29%
b 7%
i ° o 4% s
Cuba United States = South America Central America  Puerto Rico Dominican Mexico Other xb

Republic




24%

20% E:

17%
15%
13%
11%

'

Less than $25,000 Between $25,000 and Between $50,000 and Between $75,000 and More than $100,000 Don’t know / No answer x,"
$50,000 $75,000 $100,000 ¥




43%

31%

26%

Republican

Independent

Democrat




50% 47%

- 3%

Female Male Non-binary/Other




43%

31%
26%

NW Miami-Dade NE Miami-Dade South Miami-Dade

=
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Bendixen & Amandi International (B&A) is a full-service public opinion research and communications
consulting firm. B&A’s research capabilities include conducting live operator telephone polling, focus groups,
executive interviews, door-to-door interviewing, economic impact studies, hard to reach populations and
multilingual research in more than 30 languages. Utilizing research as the core of our work, the firm
specializes in providing sound strategic recommendations and developing impactful multi-media
communications campaigns through the creation of TV/Radio commercials, digital advertising, direct mail
and traditional print advertising. Since our founding in 1984, B&A has had the honor of conducting
numerous complex and large scale projects for corporations, NGQO’s, governmental agencies, and political
candidates across the United States and around the world.
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